	
FFICE FONLY COME OF T	2038418
AZA RUS CORPORATE FILING	
20 S.W. 87 AVENUE	
JAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973	2000052570528
ERESA ROMAN (TALLAHASSEE REPR	2000052570528
······································	OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCT 1. <u>ANDI APT.</u> <u>JMC</u> (Corporation Name) 2 (Corporation Name) 3 (Corporation Name) 4 Walk in <u>Corporation Name)</u> <u>Mail out</u> Will wait	(Document #)
NEW FILINGS Figlit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Other Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger RECISTRATION/ OUALIFICATION Foreign Limted Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

AndiAIT. INC.

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of incorporation.

Article I-name

The name of the corporation shall be: AndrArt. inc.

Article II-Principal office

The principal place of business and mailing of this corporation shall be:

8850 ROYAL PALM BULEVAR APTO. 106 CORAL SPRINGS FLORIDA 33065

Article III-shares

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at 100 SHARES COMMON STOCK, NO PAR VALUE

Articles IV-Initial Registered Agent And Street Address The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

MARIO A. RODRIGUEZ, 8410 W. FLAGLER STREET SUITE 209B MIAMI FLORIDA 33144.

Article V-incorporator

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of incorporations is:

DIEGO F. BAENA: PRESIDENT.

8850 ROYAL PALM BULEVAR APTO 106 CORAL SPRINGS FLORIDA 33065.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of incorporations this 8 day of APRIL 2002.

DIEGO F. BAENA

Article VI-Director(s)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the director(s) to these Articles of incorporation is (are):

DIEGO F. BAENA: PRESIDENT. 8850 ROYAL PALM BULEVAR APTO 106 CORAL SPRINGS FLORIDA 33065.

AMPARO RESTREPO: VICEPRESIDENT 8850 ROYAL PALM BULEVAR APTO. 106 CORAL SPRINGS FLORIDA 33065

Certificate of designation of registered agent/registered office

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes related to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

MARIO RODRIGUEZ 8410 W. FLAGLER STREET SUITE 209 B MIAMI FL. 33144

